
Alta Mesa at Town Square
Suggested Watering Schedule 

Summer Fall Transition Winter

April-August September October November-March

Watering Days Monday, Tuesday, 
Thursday, Saturday

Time of Day 6:00 am
8:00 pm

Duration of 
watering 

7 minutes

No
Watering

1st 2-weeks 2nd 2-weeks 

Everyday Everyday
except
Wednesdays

9:00 am
12:00pm
3:00 pm

6:00 am

3 minutes 5 minutes

Monday, Thursday, 
Saturday

6:00 am

7 minutes

cvala
Typewriter
* Length of time may need adjusted for individual lawns. It is the owner's responsibility to ensure the irrigation is working correctly & not running off into streets.  You may need to water multiple times, shorter durations. I.E. 2 minutes, 3 times a day, to allow water to soak into the ground.  
Water run off from irrigation causes issues with asphalt and sidewalks; see the "Sprinkler Education Bulletin" on the community website at:
https://www.visioncommunitymanagement.com/current-homeowners/community?name=Town+Square
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