## Alta Mesa at Town Square

## **Suggested Watering Schedule**

	Summer	Fall Transition			Winter
	April-August	September	October		November-March
Watering Days	Monday, Tuesday, Thursday, Saturday	No Watering	1 <sup>st</sup> 2-weeks	2 <sup>nd</sup> 2-weeks	Monday, Thursday, Saturday
			Everyday	Everyday except Wednesdays	
Time of Day	6:00 am 8:00 pm		9:00 am 12:00pm 3:00 pm	6:00 am	6:00 am
Duration of watering	<u>*</u> 7 minutes		*3 minutes	*5 minutes -	*7 minutes

<sup>\*</sup> Length of time may need adjusted for individual lawns. It is the owner's responsibility to ensure the irrigation is working correctly & not running off into streets. You may need to water multiple times, shorter durations. I.E. 2 minutes, 3 times a day, to allow water to soak into the ground. Water run off from irrigation causes issues with asphalt and sidewalks; see the "Sprinkler Education Bulletin" on the community website at: https://www.visioncommunitymanagement.com/current-homeowners/community?name=Town+Square